2123918010

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	
(Rev. 10/02)	11 S. Betest and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	'S ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Isabella Venturini Marilena Gusmeroli Franco Bettarini Giovanni Meazza	Name: Isagro Ricerca S.r.I.
Paolo Castoro Giovanni Meazza Paolo Castoro Domenico Portoso	Internal Address:
Alessandro Ciapessoni Chiara Sargiotto	mornal Addicas.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	10 = 4.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Via Caldera 21
Other	
	City: Milan State: Italy Zip: 20153
January 10, 2005 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✔ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/510,383	B. Patent No.(s)
\ / 	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
сопсеrning document should be mailed: _{Name:} James V. Costigan, Eşq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	<u></u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number;
Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.	o. Deposit account municer.
1185 Avenue of the Americas	08-1540
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-2646	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
$oldsymbol{\wedge}$	
James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25,669	VCF) April 12, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
(/	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
. See trained of pages moldoring cover	analy and and additions.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0560

m 006

docket n. 163-571

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, Isabella VENTURINI Via Cavour 29 I- 28062 CAMERI-MOVARA, It
Franco BETTARINI Via Cadore 4/B I-28100 NOVARA, IT Paolo CASTORO Via Rolle 6 I- 13100 VERCELLI, IT
Alessandro Clappessoni via Bologna 4 1-27100 PAVIA, IT Marilena GUSMEROLI via Don Valentini 20 1-20052 MONZA, MILAN, IT
Giovanni MEAZZA Via G. Pastore 30 I- 21047 SARONNO-VARESE, IT Domenico PORTOSO Via Marchesi 9 I-26900 LODI. IT
Chiara SARGIOTTO Corbo Francia 212 I- 10146 TORINO, IT
;
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled
ANALOGOUS COMPOUNDS OF STROBILURINES AND THEIR USE AS ACARICIDES AND INSECTICIDES
; and
LAMBORNA TOLORO DICERCO C v 1
WHEREAS, ISAGRO RICERCA S.r.1.
a corporation of Italy
having a place of business at via Caldera 21 I-20153 MILAN, Italy
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the
ANATON WIGHT THEFTO SHE INTERPRET IN ARCHIO SOLU INVENIOUS COMPONING
all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and
all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other
the enid hesianee lits (eda) representatives, buccepasts and designs;
the entire winter title and interest in and to salu inventable as
described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent
described in the patent application lines in the
and Trademark Office on, and entitled,
given Serial No. 10/510,383 , and entitled
ANALOGOUS COMPOUNDS OF STROBILURINES AND THEIR USE AS ACARICIDES AND INSECTICIDES.
The state and in our and all
and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all
foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and
completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment
and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest
shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.
We further agree upon request, without additional compensation '
but at no expense to ourselves, to execute of assent to foreign
applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be
necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby
transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors
and assigns, or as the said company may direct.
did desidite, of de tile serie combant and
The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial
Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from
the Patent and Trademark Office.
the rateur and Trademark Ortice.

PATENT REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0561

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

JANUARY 10, 2005	Joseph (QUV
Date	
24	Isabella_VEGTURINI
JANUARY 10, 2005	Francis Besta 301
Date	Franco BET TARINI
JANUARY 10, 2005	Poul Cat
Date	PaoTo CASTORO
JANUARY 10, 2005	Alem de Dinger
Date	Alessandro CIAPESSONI
JANUARY 10, 2005	moutino pinero
Date	
TANHARY 10 2005	Marilena GUSMEROLI [-500
JANUARY 10, 2005 Date	Giovanni MEAZZA
	Journica Litter
JANUARY 10, 2005 Date	
	Domenico PORTOSO
JANUARY 10, 2005	Cara gott
Date	A second
	Chiara SARGÍOTTO

PATENT REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 04/12/2005